
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 220642 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/26/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Application. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Transportation Demand Management Inc., Transportation Demand Management Inc., terry@discoverstarline.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

BREMERTON-KITSAP AIRPORTER INC., Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., reasche@aol.com 

Wickkiser International Companies, Inc., Wickkiser International Companies, Inc., richard@airporter.com 

 



Greyhound Lines, Inc., GREYHOUND LINES, INC., renee.tillis@greyhound.com 

CWA, Inc., CWA, Inc., richard@airporter.com 

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., jimf@capair.com 

Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc., Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc., shirley@busnws.com 

Hopesource, Hopesource, Ablum@hopesource.us 

SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, john@seatacshuttle.com 

Shuttle Express, Inc., Shuttle Express, Inc., KGreene@ShuttleExpress.com 

Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC, Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC, vashonshuttle@gmail.com 

Rocket Transportation, LLC, Rocket Transportation, LLC, Kathy@GoRocketMan.com 

Beeline Tours Ltd., Beeline Tours Ltd, Michael@Beelinetours.com 

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@utc.wa.gov 

Friday Harbor Jolly Trolley Inc., Friday Harbor Jolly Trolley, fridayharborjollytrolley@yahoo.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

San Juan Transit Tours & Charters, LLC, San Juan Transit Tours & Charters, LLC, SJTransit@rockisland.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Island Airporter, LLC, Islandairporter@hotmail.com 

Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc., kronenbergjoel@hotmail.com 

BML Investments LLC, monique@wenatcheevalleyshuttle.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

The Rock Transportation Services Corporation, darcy@seatacshuttle.com 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Weigeshoff Transportation LLC, rayweigeshoff@gmail.com 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Howling Moon Shuttle, LLC, bolstaderic@gmail.com 



Scenic Bound Tours Co., jeanap@toursnw.com 

Sharpe, Jake, sharpejake@frontier.com 

Jake Sharpe, sharpejake@frontier.com 

NWSBW, LLC, NWSBW, LLC, jacobprice.sle@gmail.com 
 

    

 


